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DAY CLASSES:

Monday, Aug. 26 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M.
Thursday, Aug. 29 3:00 P.M.–5:00 P.M.

Tuesday, Sept. 3 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Friday, Sept. 6 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, Sept. 10 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Sept. 11 8:30 A.M.–10:30 A.M.

Monday, Sept. 16 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Sept. 18 3:00 P.M.–5:00 P.M.

Thursday, Sept. 26 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.
Friday, Sept. 27 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Tuesday, Oct. 1 3:00 P.M.–5:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Oct. 2 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M.

Monday, Oct. 7 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Friday, Oct. 11 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.

Thursday, Oct. 17 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M.
Thursday, Oct. 17 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, Oct. 22 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M.
Wednesday, Oct. 23 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Monday, Oct. 28 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.
Friday, Nov. 1 3:00 P.M.–5:00 P.M.

Monday, Nov. 4 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M.
Tuesday, Nov. 5 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M.

Wednesday, Nov. 13 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Thursday, Nov. 14 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Thursday, Nov. 21 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.
Friday, Nov. 22 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Introduction to the NCSU Libraries Information System

his two-hour class provides an overview of
the NCSU Libraries Information System.
The first hour focuses on connecting to the

information system from a remote computer and
finding NC State books and journals through the
online catalog. The second hour describes addi-
tional information that can be found through the
information system, including locating other
library catalogs; searching for government docu-
ments and  articles in journals, magazines, and
newspapers; and finding Internet resources on the
Libraries’ World Wide Web Server.

All library users are welcome. No prior registra-
tion is necessary, but seating is limited. More than
thirty sessions are available throughout the semes-
ter, including nights and weekends [see detailed
course schedule below]. All courses are held in the
Libraries’ Information Technologies Teaching
Center (ITTC), PC Lab. It is located on the second
floor of the East Wing, D. H. Hill Library. For more
information call Cindy Levine at ext. 5-2936 or send
her e-mail at:

cindy_levine@ncsu.edu

NCSU LIBRARIES INFORMATION SYSTEM CLASSES FALL 1996

Monday, Nov. 25 3:00 P.M.–5:00 P.M.
Tuesday, Nov. 26 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.

Tuesday, Dec. 3 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON

Wednesday, Dec. 4 1:00 P.M.–3:00 P.M.

NIGHT & WEEKEND CLASSES:

Note: Night & Weekend Class Schedule  begins with the
Saturday following Fall Break.

Saturday, Oct. 19 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, Oct. 22 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Oct. 23 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.

Saturday, Oct. 26 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Wednesday, Oct. 30 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.
Thursday, Oct. 31 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.

Saturday, Nov. 2 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Monday, Nov. 4 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.
Thursday, Nov. 7 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.

Saturday, Nov. 9 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Tuesday, Nov. 12 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Nov. 13 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.

Saturday, Nov. 16 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

Monday, Nov. 18 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.
Thursday, Nov. 21 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.

Saturday, Nov. 23 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M.

(no class Sat., Nov. 30–Thanksgiving holiday)

Monday, Dec. 2 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.
Wednesday, Dec. 4 6:00 P.M.–8:00 P.M.



2

Exploring the Internet Workshop Series Fall 1996

he NCSU Libraries’ Research & Informa-
tion Services Department is offering a
series of workshops to help faculty, staff,

and graduate students discover and evaluate
Internet resources in their subject areas. The
workshops will highlight useful, high-quality
sites in specific disciplines and will focus on
techniques for exploring the Internet to identify
new resources. The workshops are designed for
participants who have some experience using
computers and are connected to the Internet. For
individuals needing a basic introduction to

Internet tools, call the NC State Computing
Center for its course schedule.

To register for subject-oriented workshops,
send an e-mail message to:

sharon_webster@ncsu.edu

Indicate the course(s) you wish to attend and
include the section number(s) listed below. You
will receive a confirmation of your registration
status. If you do not have access to e-mail, call
Sharon Webster at ext. 5-2936 to register.

COURSES

Exploring the Internet: Selected Computer Science Resources
Instructors: George Porter, Sharon Shafer
#1 Tuesday, November 19 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M. ITTC MAC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Physics Resources
Instructors: George Porter, Sharon Shafer
#2 Tuesday, October 8 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M. ITTC PC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Internet Resources in Agriculture and Life Sciences
Instructors: Barbara Hedges, Alesia McManus
#3 Tuesday, October 1 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON ITTC PC Lab
#4 Thursday October 31 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON ITTC PC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Resources in Education & Psychology
Instructor: Steve Backs
#5 Wednesday, October 9 10:00 A.M.–11:30 A.M. ITTC PC Lab
#6 Thursday, October 17 10:00 A.M.–11:30 A.M. ITTC MAC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Business Resources
Instructors: Bryna Coonin, Jack McGeachy
#7 Tuesday, November 12 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON ITTC PC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Resources for Financial Investing
Instructors: Jack McGeachy, Bryna Coonin
#8 Tuesday, November 19 10:00 A.M.–12:00 NOON ITTC PC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Humanities Resources
Instructor: Cindy Levine
#9 Tuesday, October 29 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M. ITTC PC Lab
#10 Monday, November 11 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M. ITTC PC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Resources in Government and Law
Instructor: Mary Ellen Spencer
#11 Tuesday, October 8 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M. ITTC PC Lab
#12 Monday, November 18 9:00 A.M.–11:00 A.M. ITTC PC Lab

Exploring the Internet: Selected Resources on Patents and Other Intellectual Property
Instructor: Jean Porter
#13 Wednesday, October 30 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M. ITTC PC Lab
#14 Tuesday, December 3 2:00 P.M.–4:00 P.M. ITTC PC Lab

Contributors to this issue are Bryna Coonin and Cindy Levine (Research & Information Services).

T


